
Change Order # 6

 
 

Project: ITB 22-25-010 – 2022 LMIG 

Contract Date: August 16, 2022 

Change Order Effective Date: March 21, 2023 

Change Order Issued to: McLendon Enterprises, Inc. 

    2365 Aimwell Road 

    Vidalia, GA 30474 

 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. 

 
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Total 

1 Paving at Sandhill Recreation Complex – Asphalt Leveling $67,155.00 

   

2 Corinth Church Road Repaving $1,060,426.82 

   

   

   

 TOTAL  

 
The original Contract Sum was............................................................................$ 3,764,575.98 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....................................( -$325,728.29) 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was...........................................$ 3,438,847.69 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order............................$ 1,127,581.82 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be..........................$ 4,566,429.51 

 

 

Owner       Contractor 

Effingham County Board of Commissioners  McLendon Enterprises, Inc. 

804 S. Laurel Street     2365 Aimwell Road 

Springfield, GA 31329     Vidalia, GA 30474 

 

 

By: ______________________________________  By: ________________________________ 

 

 

Date: ___________________________________  Date: ______________________________ 



 

 
February 28, 2023 
 
Mr. Rip Graham 
Roberts Civil Engineering 
 
RE: ITB 22-25-010-2022 Effingham County LMIG 2022 
Change order request 9_Revised 
 
Mr. Graham, 
 
Attached is the information for change order request #9 for Sandhill Road Sports Complex Asphalt Leveling on the 
above referenced contract. 
In summary: 
 
We calculate that 407 tons of asphalt leveling will be required to bring the existing roadways to crown typical 
sections as per the typical sections in the plans. This leveling will be needed prior to the construction of the 
roundabout to set the edge grades of the roundabout. This quantity was reduced by using a 1% cross-slope on 
Sandhill Road. 
 
 
 
 
 
Sean M. Scott, P.E. 
Chief Engineer 
 
 
Cc: Keith Clements, McLendon Enterprises, Inc. 

Kenny Allen, McLendon Enterprises, Inc. 
 
  



To: Contact:Roberts Engineering Company R.M. "Rip" Graham

Effingham 2022 LMIG (Paving At Rec. Dept Sandhill) COR9Project Name: Bid Number:

Fax:Savannah, GA 31405
Address: 6001 Chatham Center Dr. Suite 150 Phone:

Project Location: Sandhill Recreation Department, Guyton, GA Bid Date: 2/15/2023

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem DescriptionItem #Line # Estimated Quantity

1 465.000 TON $165.00 $76,725.000Asphalt Leveling

Total Bid Price: $76,725.000

Notes:
• The above price does not include provisions for any permits
• Hazardous Materials encountered on Project will be handled seperately
• Erosion Control only included as specifically mentioned in proposal
• Payment terms are Net 30 Days from compeltion of work, unless otherwise stipulated
• Price based on request from Effingham County
• NO PRIME has been included
• Final Payment will be based on measured in place quantities.

ACCEPTED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and 
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

McLendon Enterprises, Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Estimator:

2/15/2023 3:18:17 PM Page 1 of 1

407 TONS

$67,155.00

2/28/2023

sean
Line

sean
Line

sean
Line

sean
Line



To: Contact:Roberts Engineering Company R.M. "Rip" Graham

Effingham 2022 LMIG Corinth Church COProject Name: Bid Number:

Fax:Savannah, GA 31405
Address: 6001 Chatham Center Dr. Suite 150 Phone:

Project Location: Corinth Church Road, Clyo, GA Bid Date: 3/6/2023

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem DescriptionItem #Line # Estimated Quantity

Corinth Church Road
1 1.000 LS $35,832.00 $35,832.000Traffic and Safety Control
2 1.000 LS $2,400.00 $2,400.000Mobilization and Demobilization
3 3,960.000 TON $106.72 $422,611.200Asphalt 9.5 MM TP 2 Leveling Incl. Tack (165 

LB/SY)
4 5,279.000 TON $106.72 $563,374.88012.5 MM Paving @ 2 Inch Including Tack
5 2.000 ACRE $13,544.38 $27,088.760Shoulder Grading
6 43,190.400 LF $0.21 $9,069.9805" Solid Traffic Stripe - Yellow (High Build)
7 2.000 EACH $25.00 $50.00024" Stop Bar (High Build)

Total Price for above Corinth Church Road Items: $1,060,426.820

Notes:
• Performance and Payment Bonds are included
• The above price does not include provisions for any permits
• Hazardous Materials encountered on Project will be handled separately
• Erosion Control only included as specifically mentioned in proposal
• Payment terms are Net 30 Days from completion of work, unless otherwise stipulated
• Pricing is based on AC Index, (March 2023 @ 645.00  Index http://www.dot.ga.gov/PS/Materials/AsphaltFuelIndex) Price is subject to change based

on increases in Liquid AC costs.
• Work as described in email dated 3/2/2023 from Rip Graham

ACCEPTED:
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and 
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

McLendon Enterprises, Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Estimator:

3/6/2023 2:53:36 PM Page 1 of 1


	Effingham LMIG- McLendon COR 9 Revised.pdf
	3447_Effingham LMIG 2022_Sandhill Rd Sports Complex Asphalt Leveling-COR 9 Revised_2-28-23
	Leveling  Sandhill REC  Effingham LMIG 2022 COR9_revised


